

**Town of Newville**  
**Sewer System Improvement Project-Pump Station Rehabs**  
**November 2, 2023 at 10:00 a.m.**

No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	South Alabama Contracting, LLC		L&K Contracting Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Totals	Unit Price	Totals
<b>Pump Station No. 1 (Baker Street)</b>							
1	Pump Equipment, Base Elbows, SS Upper Guide Rail Brackets, SS Guide Rail Pipe, SS Lifting Chains, Duplex NEMA 4X SS Control Panel, Floats, Etc. (4hp/230v/3ph/Grinder Pumps)	1	L.S.	\$34,967.90	\$34,967.90	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
2	All Electrical for a Complete and Fully Functional Pump Station and in Accordance with the Plans and Specifications	1	L.S.	\$18,590.40	\$18,590.40	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00
3	Discharge Piping and Valve Vault with Bypass Connection, Includes Removal of Existing, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$19,969.52	\$19,969.52	\$33,225.00	\$33,225.00
4	Installation of Pump Equipment, Discharge Piping, Valve Vault and Tying to Existing Piping (All Required Fittings & Piping Included), Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$28,200.00	\$28,200.00	\$11,650.00	\$11,650.00
5	New Concrete Top w/ Stainless Steel Vent and Aluminum Hatch with Safety Grate, Complete and In Place	1	Each	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00
6	Temporary Bypass Pumping During Construction,	1	L.S.	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
7	Grading Site, Killing Vegetation by Spraying with Glyphosate, Installing Filter Fabric, and Placing 4" of Crushed Aggregate, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
8	Hardscape Restoration including Sawcutting and Removing Existing Concrete Apron, Patching Asphalt, Replacing Curb Section, Etc. Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
9	Removing and Reinstalling Existing Fencing as Necessary to Rehab Station, Complete and In	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00
<b>Pump Station No. 1 (Baker Street) Rehab Sub-Total 1=</b>				<b>\$135,427.82</b>		<b>\$154,125.00</b>	
<b>Pump Station No. 2 (Lodge Street)</b>							
10	Pump Equipment, Base Elbows, SS Upper Guide Rail Brackets, SS Guide Rail Pipe, SS Lifting Chains, Duplex NEMA 4X SS Control Panel, Floats, Etc. (6hp/230v/3ph/Grinder Pumps)	1	L.S.	\$41,671.30	\$41,671.30	\$61,500.00	\$61,500.00
11	All Electrical for a Complete and Fully Functional Pump Station and in Accordance with the Plans and Specifications	1	L.S.	\$18,590.40	\$18,590.40	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
12	Discharge Piping and Valve Vault with Bypass Connection, Includes Removal of Existing, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$20,392.24	\$20,392.24	\$33,225.00	\$33,225.00
13	Installation of Pump Equipment, Discharge Piping, Valve Vault and Tying to Existing Piping (All Required Fittings & Piping Included), Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$28,200.00	\$28,200.00	\$11,650.00	\$11,650.00
14	New Concrete Top w/ Stainless Steel Vent and Aluminum Hatch with Safety Grate, Complete and In Place	1	Each	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00
15	Temporary Bypass Pumping During Construction,	1	L.S.	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
16	Grading Site, Killing Vegetation by Spraying with Glyphosate, Installing Filter Fabric, and Placing 4" of Crushed Aggregate, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
17	Removing and Reinstalling Existing Fencing as Necessary to Rehab Station Including a 9' extension, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00

<b>Pump Station No. 2 (Lodge Street) Rehab Sub-Total=</b>				<b>\$132,653.94</b>		<b>\$159,925.00</b>	
<b>Pump Station No. 3 (Railroad Street)</b>							
18	Pump Equipment, Base Elbows, SS Upper Guide Rail Brackets, SS Guide Rail Pipe, SS Lifting Chains, Duplex NEMA 4X SS Control Panel, Floats, Etc. (20hp/230v/3ph/1750rpm/4" Pumps)	1	L.S.	\$87,937.30	\$87,937.30	\$126,000.00	\$126,000.00
19	All Electrical for a Complete and Fully Functional Pump Station and in Accordance with the Plans and Specifications	1	L.S.	\$22,477.20	\$22,477.20	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
20	Discharge Piping and Valve Vault with Bypass Connection, Includes Removal of Existing, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$67,654.50	\$67,654.50	\$64,500.00	\$64,500.00
21	Installation of Pump Equipment, Discharge Piping, Valve Vault and Tying to Existing Piping (All Required Fittings & Piping Included), Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$11,650.00	\$11,650.00
22	New Concrete Top w/ Stainless Steel Vent and Aluminum Hatch with Safety Grate, Complete and In Place	1	Each	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
23	Temporary Bypass Pumping During Construction,	1	L.S.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
24	Grading Site, Killing Vegetation by Spraying with Glyphosate, Installing Filter Fabric, and Placing 4" of Crushed Aggregate, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00
25	Removing and Reinstalling Existing Fencing as Necessary to Rehab Station Including a 9' extension, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
26	6"x6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,540.00	\$5,540.00
<b>Pump Station No. 3 (Railroad Street) Rehab Sub-Total 3=</b>				<b>\$240,669.00</b>		<b>\$267,390.00</b>	
<b>Pump Station No. 4 (Ozark Road)</b>							
27	Pump Equipment, Base Elbows, SS Upper Guide Rail Brackets, SS Guide Rail Pipe, SS Lifting Chains, Duplex NEMA 4X SS Control Panel, Floats, Etc. (4hp/230v/3ph/Grinder Pumps)	1	L.S.	\$34,967.90	\$34,967.90	\$55,100.00	\$55,100.00
28	All Electrical for a Complete and Fully Functional Pump Station and in Accordance with the Plans and Specifications	1	L.S.	\$18,823.20	\$18,823.20	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
29	Discharge Piping, Valve Vault with Bypass Connection, Includes Removal of Existing, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$22,855.28	\$22,855.28	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
30	Installation of Pump Equipment, Discharge Piping, Valve Vault and Tying to Existing Piping (All Required Fittings & Piping Included), Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$25,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00
31	New Concrete Top w/ Stainless Steel Vent and Aluminum Hatch with Safety Grate, Complete and In Place	1	Each	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
32	Temporary Bypass Pumping During Construction,	1	L.S.	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
33	Grading Site, Killing Vegetation by Spraying with Glyphosate, Installing Filter Fabric, and Placing 4" of Crushed Aggregate, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
34	Grading Slope and Placing Rip-Rap, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
35	Removing and Reinstalling Existing Fencing as Necessary to Rehab Station Including a 6' extension, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
<b>Pump Station No. 4 (Ozark Road) Rehab Sub-Total 4=</b>				<b>\$129,246.38</b>		<b>\$151,800.00</b>	

<b>Pump Station No. 5 (Glanton Street)</b>							
36	Installing new 4" Stainless Steel Vent, Complete and In Place	1	Each	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
37	Grading Site, Killing Vegetation by Spraying with Glyphosate, Installing Filter Fabric, and Placing 4" of Crushed Aggregate Base, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
38	Digging Up Existing Check Valves and Placing in Concrete Meter Boxes, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>Pump Station No. 5 (Glanton Street) Rehab Sub-Total 5=</b>				<b>\$18,300.00</b>	<b>\$14,600.00</b>		
<b>Miscellaneous Items</b>							
39	Contractor's Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance, Etc., (Not to Exceed 5% of the Bid)	1	L.S.	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
40	Borrow Excavation (Loose Truck Bed Measurement), Complete and In Place	50	Cu Yd	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$41.00	\$2,050.00
41	Topsoil (Loose Truck Bed Measurement), Complete and In Place	40	Cu Yd	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$41.00	\$1,640.00
42	Crushed Aggregate Base, Complete and In Place	100	Tons	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
43	#57 Stone, Complete and In Place	26	Tons	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$70.00	\$1,820.00
44	Rip-Rap, Class 2, Complete and In Place	52	Tons	\$90.00	\$4,680.00	\$82.00	\$4,264.00
45	Filter Fabric, Complete and In Place	330	Sq Yd	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	\$14.00	\$4,620.00
46	Wattles Used as Ditch Checks, Complete and In Place	20	Each	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$69.00	\$1,380.00
47	Silt Fence, Complete and In Place	200	L.F.	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00
48	Seeding and Mulching, Complete and In Place	1	Acre	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
49	Traffic Control, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
50	Miscellaneous Parts, Equipment, etc. Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
51	Project Sign, Complete and In Place	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
<b>Miscellaneous Items Sub-Total 6=</b>				<b>\$62,750.00</b>	<b>\$80,674.00</b>		
<b>Total Base Bid (Subtotal 1+2+3+4+5+6)=</b>				<b>\$719,047.14</b>	<b>\$828,514.00</b>		
<b>SUMMARY OF BID RESULTS</b>							
<b>BID</b>				<b>South Alabama Contracting, LLC</b>		<b>L&amp;K Contracting Co., Inc.</b>	
<b>BASE BID</b>				<b>\$719,047.14</b>		<b>\$828,514.00</b>	
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 1-REMOVING &amp; REPLACING ALL FENCING INCLUDING GATES</b>				<b>\$13,400.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 2-UPGRADING PUMP STATION NO. 5-GLANTON STREET</b>				<b>\$106,827.82</b>		<b>\$127,800.00</b>	
<b>DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 1-DELETE DOUBLE THROW SWITCHES FROM GRINDER STATIONS</b>				<b>\$21,000.00</b>		<b>\$21,000.00</b>	
<b>DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 2-USE PUMPS MANUFACTURED BY ABS (SULZER)</b>				<b>\$28,000.00</b>		<b>\$13,000.00</b>	
<b>DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 3-USE PUMPS MANUFACTURED BY KSB</b>				<b>No Bid</b>		<b>No Bid</b>	

I, Joseph Harmon, a registered engineer in the State of Alabama certify that the attached bids were opened and read aloud on Thursday, November 2, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. and the tabulation is correct.

*Joseph Harmon*

Joseph Harmon, P.E. AI Lic #34001

11/6/2023

Date